ORM	PTO-1595	
- 4	0.400	



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jin Woo Jeong; Dae Jun Kim; Sang Kuk Choi; Dae Yong Kim; Ho Seob Kim	Name: Electronics and Telecommunications			
	Research Institute			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
No ☐ Yes	Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu			
 Nature of Conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger 				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country Population of Korea			
Execution Date: 9/16/05 9/20/05, 9/21/05	Country: Republic of Korea			
	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	tached? ☑ No ☐ Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Internal Address:	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard				
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666			
Oity. Los Arrigeles Otate. OA ZIF. 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	CAL 10/24/05			
Eric S. Hyman	///>			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 2013P312

11/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000209 11259959

Page 1 of 2

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Page 2

Industry-University Cooperation Foundation Sunmoon University Kalsan-ri, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-city Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. 2013P312

PATENT REEL: 017153 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

O1 W11	ion is hereby acknowledged, the undersi	gried,
(1)	JEÒNG, Jín Woo	(6)
(2)	KIM, Dae Jun	(7)
(3)	CHOI, Sang Kuk	(8)
(4)	KIM, Dae Yong	(9)
(5)	KIM, Ho Seob	(10)
Elec	ctronics and Telecommunications	ention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto tions Research Institute of 161 Gajeong-dong, epublic of Korea and Industry University
Coor	peration Foundation Summod	on University of Kalsan-ri, Tangjeong-myeon,
Asaı	n-city, Chungcheongnam-do,	Republic of Korea
State WAFI SUBS	s of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 ER-SCALE MICROCOLUMN ARRAY ETRATE	USING LOW TEMPERATURE CO-FIRED CERAMIC
i	dentified by United States Serial No	
(b) 1	for which an application for United States	s Letters Patent was executed on
reiss Conv succ appl	eues, substitutes, renewals or continua- vention for the Protection of Industrial ressors, assigns and legal representa- rication shall hereafter act on behalf of sa	and to render all necessary assistance in making
appl requ in a	ication for and obtaining original, divising the said ASSIGNEE, its successored to any improvements, and applicated.	onal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon oral, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon ors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, ions for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ction and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
	SIGNED of the dates indicated asid	de our signatures:
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Name: JEONG, Jin Woo	7.21.205
2)_	Name: KIM, Dae Jun	9, 21, 2025
3)_	MM Mame: CHOI, Sang Kuk	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 017153 FRAME: 0956

(4)	Dad	fo	nc	/	Sm
,	Name: KI	Μ,	Dae	Y	ong

21. Sep. 2005

5) Hasolite

Name: KIM, Ho Seob

RECORDED: 10/24/2005

September 16, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017153 FRAME: 0957